

FILED

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FEB 21 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Petitioner,
v.
KAREN A. MISCHLER,
Respondent.

CASE NO. 66,191

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

JIM SMITH
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

RICHARD G. BARTMON
Assistant Attorney General
111 Georgia Avenue - Suite 204
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
LIST OF CITATIONS	i-iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
POINTS ON APPEAL	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	
<u>AMICUS CURIAE'S SUGGESTED STANDARD OF REVIEW OF TRIAL COURT'S GUIDELINES DEPARTURE SENTENCES, ERRONEOUSLY MISINTERPRETS PURPOSE OF GUIDELINES, AND TRIAL COURT'S FUNCTION IN SENTENCING CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS</u>	4-6
<u>POINT II</u>	
TRIAL COURT MAY AND DID APPROPRIATELY CONSIDER "CIRCUMSTANCES OF OFFENSE" AS PROPER BASIS FOR DEVIATION	7-8
<u>POINT III</u>	
SINCE AT LEAST ONE OF AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES RELIED UPON BY TRIAL COURT WAS APPROPRIATELY CLEAR AND CONVINCING, APPELLATE COURT SHOULD AFFIRM DEPARTURE SENTENCE	9
<u>POINT IV</u>	
TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL	10-12
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

LIST OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Appelgate v. Barnett Bank of Tallahassee,</u> 377 So.2d 1150 (Fla. 1979)	12
<u>Baker v. State,</u> 336 So.2d 364 (Fla. 1976)	11
<u>Brice v. State,</u> 419 So.2d 749 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1982)	12
<u>Carr v. State,</u> 174 So.2d 449 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1965)	11
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 458 So.2d 42, 44 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	8, 9
<u>Deer v. State,</u> 10 FLW 147 (Fla. 5th DCA, January 10, 1985)	7
<u>Garcia v. State,</u> 454 So.2d 714 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	5, 6, 7
<u>Gardener v. State,</u> 10 FLW 294 (Fla. 2nd DCA, January 30, 1985)	7
<u>Hendrix v. State,</u> 455 So.2d 449 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	7, 8
<u>Jent v. State,</u> 408 So.2d 1024, cert.denied, 457 U.S. 1111, 102 S.Ct 2916, 73 L.Ed.2d 1322 (1982)	11, 12
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 10 FLW 18 (Fla. 1st DCA, December 21, 1984)	6, 7
<u>Kiser v. State,</u> 455 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	8
<u>Lockett v. Ohio,</u> 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	5
<u>Manning v. State,</u> 452 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	7
<u>McCuiston v. State,</u> 10 FLW 252 (Fla. 2nd DCA, January 23, 1985)	7

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Murphy v. State,</u> 459 So.2d 337 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	4, 6, 7, 8
<u>Palmes v. State,</u> 397 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1980), cert.denied, 454 U.S. 882, 102 So.Ct 369, 70 L.Ed.2d 195 (1981)	5
<u>Powell v. State,</u> 414 So.2d 1095 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	12
<u>State v. Blasi,</u> 411 So.2d 1320 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1981)	12
<u>State v. Reed,</u> 421 So.2d 754 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	6
<u>State v. Rodgers,</u> 347 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1977)	12
<u>Swain v. State,</u> 455 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	9
<u>Tedder v. State,</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	4, 5
<u>Thayer v. State,</u> 335 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1976)	8
<u>Trushin v. State,</u> 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1982)	10
<u>Williard v. State,</u> 10 FLW 213 (Fla. 2nd DCA, January 16, 1985)	9
<u>Young v. State,</u> 140 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1962)	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Rule 3.600(3)(b), (3)(b)(4), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure (1972) 10, 11

Rule 3.701, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure (1983) 3

Spitzmiller, An Examination of Issues in the Florida Sentencing Guidelines, 8 Nova Law Journal 687, 700 (1984) 8

Sundberg, Plante & Braziel, Florida's Initial Experience with Sentencing Guidelines, 11 Florida State University Law Review 125, 142 (1983) 8
